2.4 Financial Eligibility 
2.4.1 The DHET Bursary Scheme will be available to: 

2.4.1.1 students who registered at the higher education institution for the first time in 2018 or thereafter 
and who are from families with a combined annual household income of up to R350 000 (three 
hundred and fifty thousand Rand); 

2.4.1.2 students with disabilities who registered at a higher education institution for the first time in 2018 
or thereafter and who are from families with a combined annual household income of up to R600 
000 (Six Hundred Thousand Rand)

[...]

to 2018 and who are from families with a combined annual household income of up to R400 000 
(Four Hundred Thousand Rand) 

2.4.1.4 students who registered at the higher education institution for the first time prior to 2018 and who 
are from families with a combined annual household income of up to R122 000 (one hundred 
and twenty-two thousand Rand); and 

2.4.1.5 students who are recipients of grants administered through the South African Social Security 
Agency (“SASSA”) will automatically qualify for NSFAS funding. 

2.4.2 NSFAS has verified the household income declared by the student and assessed that the financial